1975 Assembly Bill 858

Date published: June 7, 1976

## **CHAPTER 312, Laws of 1975**

AN ACT to amend 66.34 of the statutes, relating to maximum contract amount for municipal soil conservation work.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

66.34 of the statutes is amended to read:

66.34 Soil conservation. Any county, city, village or town by its governing body or through a committee designated by it for the purpose, may contract to do soil conservation work on privately owned lands, but no such contract shall involve more than \$200 \$1,000 for any one person, nor shall the amount of work done for any one person exceed \$1,000 annually.